



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12966/2024**

SMT RENU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Mr. Sourav Tyagi, Mr. Harshvardhan Singh, Mr. Prakash Singh Rana, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr. Aakash Meena, Advocate for R-1, 3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

CRL.M.A.54058/2024 (for exemption)

CRL.M.A.54059/2024 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. Applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12966/2024

3. Notice issued.

4. Learned CGSC for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 accepts notice.

5. On petitioners' taking steps, let notice be served upon respondent Nos.2, 5 and 6 by all modes, returnable on 22.01.2025.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/rk