



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12966/2024**

SMT RENU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam Perween, Advs. for R1 to 4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

1. Mr. Arif, who appears for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, submits that he has filed counter affidavit. It is not on record.

2. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed by the remaining respondents within a further and final period of 4 weeks from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

3. Renotify on 19 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 22, 2025/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any