



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12966/2024 & CM APPL. 30487/2025**
SMT RENU GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC
with Mr. Vishal Tripathi,
Advocate for UOI.
Mr. S. M. Arif and Ms.
Shabnam Perveen, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List on 04th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

SSC