



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12966/2024, CM APPL. 30487/2025
SMT RENU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC
with Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr.
Vatsal Tripathi, Mr. Govind
Singh Chauhan, Advs. for R-1,
3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. List on 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai