



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010614152024
+ **W.P.(C) 12966/2024, CM APPL. 30487/2025**
SMT RENU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC
with Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi
and Mr. Govind Singh, Advs. for UOI
Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam Perween,
Advs. for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Rejoinder has also not been filed. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 3 November 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/aky